SEE NOTE 2

@20mm HOLES

(x2)
FOR FIELD DOWELLING

SECTION A-A

SEE NOTE @

34)

SEE NOTE 3
{41)

€3

/ \ _ SEE|
DETAILS D

o2/ o)

.'
¢x1>{TURB-P}

.

Ml HOLES THROUGH

X

=]

FOR JACKING & LIFTING

®

L

@ 2350mm BOLT CIRCLE
FOR 64 x M24 BOLTS (PN39)

W

' STHLTET
o

T e

—

-

SEE
DETAILIS D

a

\

Y % 1640mm SLEEVE OUTSIDE DIAMETER

|

k-
nn

v

o
~NE

PN

HAXIMUM SHAFT MOVEMENTS

AXIAL

RADIAL 0.3 mm

LEGEND :

i) ¢ - GI/& FILTERED -BARRIER" WATER IMET CONNECTION

(@ - G172 WATER DUTLET CONNECTION

ay - G172 SEAL PRESSURE CONNECTION

) - G172 MAINTENANCE SEAL AIR CDMNECTION
(TURE=P (1) - Gi/2" TURBING PRESSURE CONNECTION

Q) ~ 172° NPT SEAL WEAR INDICATOR CONNECTIDN (NO OUTSIDE COMNECTION REQUIREDY

(1) - DR70 GODST CONNECTION

ELUGEED 2y - G1/2* PLUGGED CONNECTION
ZEND

a3 - 1/2° NPT CONNECTION (ND DUTSIDE EDNNECTION REQUIRED)

- N Do w 18 LG N s with oL 8 & ooaTv

L] ] "B 1 Bown DOWEL PIN DIN &32S
- &4  Rann LD FLAT WASHER
» a4 MEE X Piew LO “EX. WD, ECREW
» 1 o DENTIFICATON PLATE o
3 R HMEO X 180 LG WEX, MO JACKING SCREW

12 Bmm » w W-BAUNE u 17RT L S0, HD. FLAT SCREW
E - s EYE BOLY
@Y 1-RaumT x & WH A DER EEREY
»n 3 1o-RAUNC SALINE WUT (OLUCDS
2 0 3 m I8 LG rEGE
- " " X s L0 mEX WD JACKING SCRCW
P B/14° DlA X 3* LG DOWVEL PIN
» B8 /2t BIA XN 1 LG BOWEL MM —
n . [LPRE RESULAR LOCKWASHER
” L] “s % ESAn LO SDC. HD CAP SCREW
[ 40 16mn LD NARRDW FLAT WABHER
" 1] s “ex AT
2 a8 Mk % A0ne LG wWEX WD, SCREW
n a4 Wk X S0nm LG EOC. HD LAF SCREW
" E* 3 MIS X Bies LG SDC. HD AP 1CACW
n & 1een LD Wl CDLLAR LOCKWATHCR
] 24 M6 K WA~ LG S0G. WD AP SCREW
" 24 20em LD HI COLLAA LOCKWARHER
» Ra MO X Wem LG SOC. HD CAP ZCRCW
L 1 . EXT E&, o RING CORD
" 1 . cira  Rur o MG cOomp
s 1 . Xt a7 oa" 0" RING COAD
" 2 . ek b o AinG CORD
n a Ta-R14=8 w=RING ARE'Y
[ 3 DN70 = G-1/R GORT FEMALE ADARTER
" 3 TROI-1640-D114 LEAK COLLECTOR UPPER RING
" 1 TR0I-1640=D11 LEAX COLLECTOR ASE'Y (4 GUATERSS
L] ] TROL=-1640~D1& UPFER CHANBER RING ¢4 HALVEIEY
» 1 RO =2840-D9 INTCRWEDIATE CHAMBER RING (4 MALVES:
. ] TRO)=1EAD=D LOVER CHAMBER RING (4 HALVESS
? ' TRUI-16AC=D7 BAIE RING (6 HALVEEY
. X Ta-BOR-0.4B-C WEAR INDICATDR ASS'Y
3 ] TROI=1640~AS ELASTOMERIC PIRTON
- & TROI-1640-AAZ 2PCCIM, PIN
- a8 TRO1-1A0=Ad STOr PIN
w» 3 TRO1=16A0- A HIGH GARTCR SPRING
m E ] TRO) - 1640=A LDV GARTEN SPRING
wn = TROL-1440-32D% SAPCCIAL Z-PRECSITURL RING <R SCGHENTS)
L TROI-1640=BRAS EPECIAL W-PREEEURE RING <2 SLOMENMTS>
= 3 TRO1=1440-DED 2 AING <18 1)
m TROL=1846—REA JRC RING €16 2]
- 1 TROZ-1640-C1B SINGLE wAVE SCALING RING <18 SCOMENTSS
L] = TROL-1448-CiA DOUBLE WAVE SCALING RING <18 SCOMENTS)

ITEmn Q1Y PARY 1D. Ne DESCRIPTION

s w5 D
ALLSS ORAORE SACEN D

Solhmalt sgag ML [P0

TURBINE RADIAL SEAL

TYPE TR301
conc 100wt

Wl

L2
STCEL
IN PLATCD
W PLAICE. BB QAN
WL UMINEUS
SYCEL
AIST 204
STLEL
ALE} D04
BAASE
MYLON
ETCLL
ARl &
ALl &
AJET 20s
AISI e
AlS1 304
AIELl 304
ATl 04
AJET 204
AlE1 304
AlSI 304
AlS1 d0a
AIS1 D04
AlE1 304
TC 100
TC
TC 100
T

100

ALUMIWIUN
UMD tWHITE
AIR1l 204
AIST e
AlE1 304
HIE1 I0S
ASTH A3S
AISL 204
TE 180
AJEL 304
PeENOLIC
AIET 204
AIXL 304
AIST 204
AlEl 304
AlS] o4
AJRI 204
TG #3
TG &1
HATERIAL

i
TRO1-1640-D

PLLT I o R




g
0N PART NOWBER 93 '

(ON PART NUMBER 1)

JCOI S :
(ON PART NUMEER 9) (@f‘"“ °® |

Ml THEE&DED

2 TWE .
HEILES FOR JACKING & LIFTING

(TWO PER BASE RING PN7
SEGMENT?

(ON PART NUMBER 1))

(W=~ URBINE_TOP
CON PART NUMBER 9)\ - '“ifqulﬁﬂjﬂgﬂ_

@i

‘m PART NUMBER 1D
a0 f}i‘ﬁ

DOWEL PINS .ON PN40
i80* OPPOSITE

g

»

(DN PART MUMBER 9

(RIE-IN)— bl
ON PARY NMBER 1, 7T / "" o 2) TwG 20mm DiA PREDRILLED
e \\ ‘2 = / g" /‘PILU'I HOLES FOR FINAL AL [GNEMNI
: : 3 o ) . ¢
Y & ﬁ \ 3 :

A12) TWELWVE 3175me DA
HOLES FOR LIFTING

(t’: SIx M20 THREADER HOLES
(BNE PER EACH BASE RING
SPLIT FLANGE>

-

TR\ B
- £ | @g"‘é O PAST MRS 7

S 'O
7 i
= 0/0!0 0O > \
¥ (DN PART NOWBER 9 “YELLOW STRIF
{ON PART HUMBER 10> m i 9. FOR AL IGNMENT
CDN70 GOST CONNECTION = |
DN PART NUMBER 11> | 38

BLAN VIEW

7|0
L 7[ (/Ls,e‘f's'
? /

) @ (64> SIATY FOUR 25nn DIA. HOLES

ON 2350mm BOLT CIRCLE EQUALY
SPACED FDOR M24 MDUNTING BOLTS

[17Ema] o1y mr 1. "o

{PN39 B40 INC{UDED IN THE SCDPE 0OF SUPPLY?

st
| DETCRISTION

[ onrema

O .|=l
WRLTE Bhaisc SOCFD
LML aCas PER DPes
EL ] . T
& ML Mowt 3

TURBINE RADIAL SEAL
TYyPE TR301

1B i"'-"l‘ !m——"—iﬁm =T

NTS



ot

—825.4

32.2mm
(M24-6H

ACTIVE THREAD DEPTH)

#1640 SHAFT SLEEVE DIAMETER————

MAXIMUM DEVIATIONS OF SHAFT SLEEVE

CONDITIONS OF MECHANICAL SEAL.

THE FOLLOWING TABLE SHOWS THE TURBINE SHAFT SLEEVE
MAXIMUM DEVIATIONS OF DIMENSIONS TO INSURE GDOD WORKING

CONCENTRICITY WITH SEAL AXIS 700 um
CONCENTRICITY WITH SHAFT AXIS S5um
CYLINDRICITY 200 m
MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF STEP AT SPLITS 3
BEFORE SURFACE LAPPING (SEE NOTE 3O Hn.
FINISH SURFACE 0.81m.

S TCCETE ..

-22258+1 SPIGDT INSIDE DIAMETER———
x M24-6H HOLES ON 92350 BOLT CIRCLE-

224813 BASE RING INSIDE DIAMETER———
&4

Oats @)
SRESE OO SR
TELMICTT Mipas MR CPOS
I PLACE BEChS 3

LT - -
AL

SUNFACK Fintie ‘/
ML SO Comahs

Em| Q1Y | ramt in e | ooscmeriow

<

#2423.4%1 BASE RING DUTSIDE DIAMETER

®2434+2 SPIGOT INSIDE DIAMETER

| MATERLAL
e

TURBINE RADIAL SEAL
INTERFACE DRAWING

"E'fﬁ [m ) Satt1ef 8



| .ilm' )k

5625

1TEm| oTy | PART ID. Wo 7 pescmeTion

[ mavEmian :

CHEERED « SR PaSTICN BNOLARN

TURBINE RADIAL SEAL
INTERFACE

[
NTS

TF“TH‘?‘MT?

Ihl!l Tl 2




